

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3479/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in ACA No. 1/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COUNCIL OF THE INST.OF C.A. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH BASU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let the
matter stand adjourned till after the Dussehra vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master