

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for withdrawal of Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1652 OF 2010

Council of Institute of Chartered Accountant of India

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Somnath Basu

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 5.2.2010.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for sole respondent has not filed statement of case despite Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's Order dated 9.4.2013 and matter was made ready in view of Ld. Registrar's Order dated 5.7.2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Pramod Dayal, Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application for withdrawal of Appeal and same has been registered as I.A. No.1

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR