

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1652/2010

COUNCIL OF THE INST.OF C.A. OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH BASU

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and interim relief)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed as withdrawn keeping
the question of law left open.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Madhu Narula)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1652 OF 2010

COUNCIL OF THE INST.OF C.A. OF INDIA

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SOMNATH BASU

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On instructions, learned counsel for the appellant submits that since the respondent passed away and the case is of professional misconduct, the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn keeping the question of law left open.

5TH AUGUST, 2016
NEW DELHI

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]